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KOSCO ALWAYS TO BE WITH YOU.

Welcome

We’re deeply appreciating with your great concern for KOSCO.

We, Korea Steel Shape Co., Ltd. established in 1971, has contributed as a leader of domestic steel industry
with ideology of improvement of human life and technical innovation, recently, constructed Chil-Seo Steel
works equipped with the newest facilities makes us to meet customer’ s expectation with various and high
quality products.

All the members of KOSCO, determining to give priority of customer satisfaction, have been going step
forward with continuous technical innovation, product development and managerial renovation to make us

to be a global blue-chip and trustworthy company.

We wish you a great luck in your home-life and business.
Thank you.
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Chilseo works

« Tapped steel weight,-working level : 100ton

+ Billet size[mm] : (1120~185, [1180X220 and ©150~200
- Cutting length [M] : 4-12

» Annual prodution [tpy] : 1,000,000

"
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Sasang/Noksan Rolling plant
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Billet Continuos
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1 H|=22H Total Products Table
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@2l / Designation

DA
3|

Nominal Size mm inch(ASTM)

Yol 22715 HEHZET2
K.S Symbol Applicable Standard

SH &Y Metric Series
Equal Angles A25x 25x 3~A 150x 150x 15
i A50x 30x 3
®FsH gy 100x 75x 7, 100x 75x 10
Unequal Angles 150x 90x 9, 150x 90x 12
125x 75%x 7,125x 75x 10 55330
SS400
e Z Metric Series Thickness : 3~32 SS490 KS D3503
Flat Bars Wide : 19~250 SS540
C 75x 40x 5x 7 (3”)
B C100x 50x 5x 7.5 (4”)
0O cIY C125% 65% 6x 8 (5”)
Channels C150x 75x 6.5% 10 (6”)
C200x 80x 7.5x 11 (8”)
C200x 90x 8x 13.5 (8”)
6~06 =1 Type C (63.5x 3.8x 7.8)
Profiles Type F (63.5x 4.0x 8.0) 55540 KS F8006
0 LA SD350
Rock Bolts RB25-RB29 SD400 KS E3132
0 Z2232EE 8% SD300
Bars for Concrete D10~D51 SD400 KS D3504
Reinforcement SD500
O gy /ety
Round Bars / Half Round Bars R12~R65 / HR60~75 SS400 KS D3503
ApZt2E
® AT S12~560 SS400 KS D3503
Square Bars
® SL71Y S 1A
Elevator Gide Rails 8kg, 13kg, 18kg, 24kg 55400 H94-439%
® 7Lz [ e
oe s
Checkered Channels Teese S
® |-BARS 32x 5x 3~ 75x 7x 4 SS400 -
2 HEY|ZZZHH Semi-finished Products Table
s 35712
Nominal Size mm inch(ASTM) K.S Symbol
[J120x 120- [J130x 130 SS400 SD500 AH32
oL [0150x 150- [1165% 165 5S540 SD500W AH34
Billets [1185x 185 [1180x 220 SD300 SM 45C 5 Ef
0150 O 200 SD400 A-GRADE
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S8 182 Equal Angles @ 552 1% Unequal Angles ® & ZFlatBars

“,
AP

@ c 37 Channels ©~0@ T2} Profiles @ LtALSZ Rock Bolts

“

//

@ 2223°E8 8Y CERES
Bars for Concrete Reinforcement

Z

Sy

® £27|2Y Elevator Guide Rails

—

® 22l Billets

e

@ AtZ+Z Square Bars
Round Bars  Half Round Bars

® 25284 Checkered Channels ® I-BARS
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0 %ﬂ %I% Steel Equal Angles

-

Q-1 58 ~¥Z 34 Specification of Steel Equal Angles

ooy | S8R CHH22t 2HE CHH22t B2 S CHHA
Standard Sectional E\—*?—qa EJ""T”' Center of Moment of Inertia Radius of Gyration Modulus
Dimension Sectionnal | unit Gravity of Section
mm Ar‘fs "‘"{e?'ht cm om’ on o
cn a/m
A25x 25 | 30 40 20 1427 1.12 0.719 0.797 126 0332 0.747 0.940 0.483 0.448
A30x 30 30/ 40 20 1727 1.36 0.844 1.42 226 0590 0.908 1.14 0.585 0.661
A40x 40 30 45 20 2336 1.83 1.09 3.53 5.60 1.46 1.23 1.55 0.790 1.21
A40x 40 40 45 30| 3046 2.39 1.12 446 7.09 1.84 1.21 153 0.780 1.55
A40x 40 50 45| 30| 3755 2.95 117 5.42 859 225 1.20 1.51 0.774 1.91
A50x 50 40 65 30 3892 3.06 1.37 9.06 1440 0 376 1.53 1.92 0.983 2.49

A50x 50 | 60 65| 45 5.644 4.43 1.44 12.60 2000 523 1.50 1.88 0.963 3.55
A65x 65 | 60 85| 40| 7527 5.91 1.81 29.40 46.60 | 1220 1.98 2.49 1.27 6.26
A65x 65 | 80 85| 60 9.761 7.66 1.88 36.80 5830 | 1530 1.94 2.44 1.25 7.96
A75x 75 | 60 85| 40| 8727 6.85 2.06 46.10 7320 19.00 2.30 290 1.48 8.47
A75x 75 | 90 85| 60 1269 9.96 2.17 64.40 102.00 = 26.70 2.25 2.84 1.45 12.10
A75x 75 120 85| 60| 1656 13.00 2.29 81.90 129.00 | 34.50 2.22 2.79 1.44 15.70
A90x 90 | 7.0 100 50 1222 9.59 2.46 93.00 148.00 38.30 2.76 3.48 1.77 14.20
A90x 90 | 100 100 70 17.00 13.30 2.57 125.00 199.00 | 51.70 2.7 3.42 1.74 19.50
A90x 90 130 100 70 21.71 17.00 2.69 156.00 248.00 | 65.30 2.68 3.38 1.73 24.80
A100x 100 | 70100 50| 13.62 10.70 2.7 129.00 205.00 | 53.20 3.08 3.88 1.98 17.70
A100x 100 100 100 7.0 19.00 14.90 2.82 175.00 278.00 | 72.00 3.04 3.83 1.95 24.40
A100x 100 | 130100 7.0 2431 19.10 2.94 220.00 348.00 | 91.10 3.00 3.78 1.94 31.10
A130x 130 | 9.0 120 60 2274 17.90 b3 366.00 583.00  150.00 4.01 5.06 2.57 38.70
A130x 130 | 120120 85| 29.76 23.40 3.64 467.00 743.00 | 192.00 3.96 5.00 2.54 49.90
A130x 130 | 150 120 85 3675 28.80 3.76 568.00 902.00  234.00 393 4.95 2.53 61.50
A150x 150 | 120140 7.0 3477 27.30 414 740.00 | 1,180.00 | 304.00 4.61 5.82 2.96 68.10
A150x 150 | 15.0 14.0 10.0 4274 33.60 4.24 888.00 = 1,410.00 365.00 4.56 5.75 2.92 82.60
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Q-2 SH "L T RXAH Packing Table of Steel Equal Angles

2|4 CHZ | pes/BD 20|/ Length

T | e
25 357 297 255 223

=t 178 178 162 148
A25x 3 112

=2 1,999 1,996 1,999 1,998 1,794 1,996 1,994 1,989

ZE 294 245 210 184 163 147 133 122
A30x 3 136 -

Z22Y 1,999 1,999 1,999 2,002 1,995 1,999 1,990 1,991

2L 224 182 156 133 121 110 99 9
ALOX 3 183

2= 2,050 1,998 1,998 1,947 1,993 2,013 1,993 1,998

=25 171 138 119 104 93 81 76 70
ALOX 4 | 239

£23Y 2,043 1,979 1,991 1,988 2,000 1,936 1,998 2,008

e 133 113 96 84 75 67 61 56
ALOX5 | 295 __

=S 1,962 2,000 1,982 1,982 1,991 1,977 1,979 1,982

ZES - 120 105 90 79 72 bl 60
ALSX 4 | 274

£ - 1,973 2,014 1,973 1,948 1,973 1,929 1,973

ZE24 132 108 93 81 72 66 59 54
AS0x 4 | 306 __

2= 2,020 1,983 1,992 1,983 1,983 2,020 1,986 1,983

Zhis 90 75 bl 56 50 45 4 37
ASOx 6 | 443

22 1,994 1,994 1,985 1,985 1,994 1,994 1,998 1,967

ZELS 120 = = - = 60 = -
AB5x 4 | 337 __

=Y 2,022 = = - = 2,022 - =

25 66 56 48 42 38 33 30 28
A6Bx 6 | 591 __

£23Y 1,950 1,986 1,986 1,986 2,021 1,950 1,950 1,986

ZES 55 45 35 35 30 33 25 20
A6BX 8 | T.66

== 2.107 2,068 1,877 2,145 2,068 2,528 2,107 1,838

ZE24 55 48 42 38 32 33 27 24
A75x 6 | 685 __

£3Y 1,884 1,973 2,014 2,082 1,973 2,261 2,034 1,973

22 40 32 30 28 22 22 19 16
A75x 9 | 9.96 __

23 1,992 1,912 2,092 2.231 1,972 2,191 2,082 1,912

ZH4 30 27 22 19 16 16 14 14
A75x 12 130 __

£23Y 1950 2,106 2,002 1,976 1,872 2,080 2,002 2,184

25
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0-2 3 Y7 XY RAH Packing Table of Steel Equal Angles

S
L
224 35 32 27 25 22 20 17

A90x 7 9.59 .
£=3Y 2,014 2,148 2,071 2,158 2,025 2,110 1,956
224 28 23 20 19 17 15 15
A90x 9 12.1 -
£235Y 2,033 1,948 1,936 2,069 2,057 1,997 2,178
=22 25 23 20 17 15 14 14
A90x 10 13.3 .
235 1,995 2,141 2,218 2,035 1,995 2,048 2,234
Z 20 17 15 14 12 10 10
A90x 13 17.0 -
Z23Y 2,040 2,023 2,040 2,142 2,040 1,870 2,040
ZE 30 27 2% 20 19 17 15
A100x 7 10.7 -
235 1,926 2,022 2,054 1,926 2,033 2,001 1,926
e 22 20 17 15 14 12 12
A100x 10 14.9 -
£23Y 1,967 2,086 2,026 2,012 2,086 1,967 2,146
ZE 17 15 14 12 10 10 9
A100x 13 19.1 .
235 1,948 2,006 2,139 2,063 1,910 2,101 2,063
e 18 18 15 12 12 12 9
A130x 9 17.9 -
£23Y 1,933 2,225 2,148 1,933 2,148 2,363 1,933
T2 15 12 12 9 9 9 9
A130x 12 23.4 =
2= 2,106 1,966 2,246 1,895 2,106 2,317 2,527
e, 12 12 9 9 9 6 6
A130x 15 28.8 -
£23% 2,074 2,419 2,074 2,333 2,592 1,901 2,074
T 12 10 9 9 9 6 6
A150x 12 27.3 -
235 1,966 1,911 1,966 2,211 2,457 1,802 1,966
e, 10 9 6 6 6 6 5
A150x 15 33.6 -
£23% 2,016 2,117 1,613 1,814 2,016 2,218 2,016
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(2] -?—%ﬁ °J,'—;‘ Steel Unequal Angles

@-1 5.5 W= 114 Specification of Steel Unequal Angles

ZAlo| 93| CHHoz} QOIE CHoioz} HEZ |2 ChOH A2
. C|'|311‘| E|-O|\:I}” o—| T — — . |_'\_ [ \:l [T
Standard Sectional coeT | oTiT Center of Moment of Inertia Radius of Gyration Modulus
Dimension Sectionnal | unit Gravity Tan | of Section
a ont

cm cm’ cm

A50x 30 | 3.0 45 20 2331 1.830 5.60  1.46 1.23 123 1.55 0.79 1.21 | 1.21

Ares | wegiht
o kg/m

A90x 75 | 9.0|85 60| 14.04 11.0 | 2.75/2.00 109 68.1 | 143 |34.1 278 | 2.20 | 3.19 | 1.56 | 0.676 | 17.4  12.4

A100x 75 | 7.0 10.0 5.0 11.87 932 |3.06|1.83 118 56.9 144 30.8 3.15|2.19 3.49 1.61|0.584|17.0 10.0

A100x 75 [10.0/10.0| 7.0 | 16.50 13.0 |3.18 | 1.94 159 761 | 194 | 413 |3.11 | 2.15 | 3.43 | 1.58 | 0.543 | 23.3 | 13.7

A125x 75 | 7.0 10.0 5.0 13.62 10.7 | 410 | 1.64 | 219 60.4 | 243 | 36.4 | 4.01 | 211 | 4.23 1.64 | 0.362  26.1 103

A125x 75 110.0/10.0 7.0 | 19.00 149 423 175 299 80.8 | 330 | 49.0 | 3.96 | 2.06 4.17 | 1.61 0.357 36.1 14.1

A125x 75 [13.0 10.0| 7.0 | 24.31 19.1 1435 1.87 | 376 | 101 | 415  61.9 |3.93 | 2.04 | 4.13 1.60 | 0.352 | 46.1 | 17.9

A150x 90 | 9.0 [12.0 6.0 | 20.94 16.4 | 4.9511.99 | 485 | 133 | 537 | 80.4 ' 4.81|2.52 5.06 1.96 |0.361 48.06 19.0

A150x 90 [12.0 12.0 8.5 27.36 215 | 5.07 210 619 | 167 | 685 | 102 ' 4.76 | 2.47 | 5.00 | 1.93 | 0.357 | 2.3 | 24.3

A150x 100 | 9.0 [12.0] 6.0 | 21.84 17.1 | 476 1230 | 502 | 181 | 579 | 104 4.79 | 2.88 5.152.18 | 0.439  49.1 | 23.5

A150x 100 | 12.0 12.0 8.5 | 28.56 22.4 | 4.88 | 2.41 642 | 228 738 | 132 | 4.74|2.83 | 5.09 2.15 | 0.435| 63.4 30.1

A150x 100 [ 15.0/112.0| 8.5 | 35.25 27.7 | 5.00 253 782 | 276 897 | 161 | 471|280 504 2.14|0.431|78.2  37.0

27
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@-2 5 W= XY XAH Packing Table of Steel Unequal Angles

2|4 = pcs/BD 20| / Length

Dimen u/wet
igin [ a0
2 190 157 138 119 14 100 95
A50x 30x 3 1.83
=22 2,086 2,011 2,020 1,960 2,086 2,013 2,086
Z24 35 32 27 25 22 20 17
A100x 75% 7 9.32
£ 1,957 2,088 2m013 2,097 2,050 2,050 1,901
e 25 23 20 17 15 14 14
A100x 75% 10 13.0
2= 1,950 2,093 2,080 1,989 1,950 2,002 2,184
25 30 27 24 21 18 18 15
A125% 75x 7 10.7
238 1,926 2,022 2,054 2,022 1,926 2,119 1,926
=25 23 20 17 15 14 12 12
A125x 75x 10 14.9
== 2,056 2,086 2,026 2,012 2,086 1,967 2,146
225 17 15 14 12 10 10 9
A125x 75% 13 19.1
Z22Y 1,948 2,006 2,139 2,063 1,910 2,101 2,063
e 21 18 15 14 12 12 12
A150x 90x 9 16.4
s 2,066 2,066 1,968 2,066 1,968 2,165 2,165
ZEr 17 15 12 1 9 9 9
A150% 90x 12 21.5
23 2,193 2,258 2,064 2,129 1,935 2,129 2,322




@ ]};70* Steel Flat bars

©-1 114 Specification of Steel Flat bars

BZ3|%
Standard Sectional

Dimension

mm

F3.0x 32
F4.5x 25
F4.5x 32
F4.5x 38
F4.5% 44
F4.5% 50
F4.5% 75
F4.5% 100
Fé6x 25
Féx 32
Fé6x 38
Fé6x 50
Fé6x 65
Féx 75
Féx 90
Féx 100
Féx 125
Fé6x 150
F9x 25
F9x 32
F9x 38
F9x 44
F9x 50
F9x 65
F9x 75
F9x 90
F9x 100

ciety
Sectionnal Ares

cm

0.960
1.125
1.440
1.710
1.980
2.250
3.375
4.500
1.500
1.920
2.280
3.000
3.900
4.500
5.400
6.000
7.500
9.000
2.250
2.880
3.420
3.960
4.500
5.850
6.750
8.100
9.000

Eio|27
unit wegiht
kg/m

0.75
0.88
1.13
1.34
1.55
1.77
2.65
3.53
1.18
1.51
1.79
2.36
3.06
3.53
4.24
4.7
5.89
6.36
1.77
2.26
2.68
3.1
3
4.59
5.30
6.36
7.06

| KOSCO

Korea Steel Shapes Co., Ltd

BE32

Standard Sectional
Dimension

mm

F9x 125
F9x 150
F9x 180
F9x 200
F9x 250
F9x 300
F12x 32
F12x 38
F12x 50
F12x 65
F12x 75
F12x 90
F12x 100
F12x 125
F12x 150
F12x 180
F12x 200
F12x 250
F12x 300
F16x 32
F16x 38
F16x 50
F16x 65
F16x 75
F16x 100
F16x 125
F16x 150

CHpl
Sectionnal Ares

cm

11.25
13.50
16.20
18.00
22.50
27.00
3.840
4.560
6.000
7.800
9.000
10.80
12.00
15.00
18.00
21.60
24.00
30.00
36.00
5.120
6.080
8.000
10.40
12.00
16.00
20.00
24.00

e |
unit wegiht
kg/m

8.83
10.6
12.7
14.1
17.7
21.2
3.01
3.58
4.71
6.12
7.06
8.48
9.42
11.8
14.1
17.0
18.8
23.6
28.3
4.02
4.77
6.28
8.16
9.42
12.6
15.7
18.8

29
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©-1 114 Specification of Steel Flat bars

BE3|%
Standard Sectional

Dimension

mm

F16x 180
F16x 200
F16x 250
F16x 300
F19x 38
F19x 50
F19x 65
F19x 75
F19x 90
F19x 100
F19x 125
F19x 150
F19x 180
F19x 200
F19x 250
F19x 300
F22x 50
F22x 65
F22x 75
F22x 100
F22x 125
F22x 180
F22x 200
F22x 250
F22x 300

ks
Sectionnal Ares

cm

28.80
32.00
40.00
48.00
7.220
9.500
12.35
14.25
17.10
19.00
23.75
28.50
34.20
38.00
47.50
57.00
11.00
14.30
16.50
22.00
27.50
39.60
44.00
55.00
66.00

ciojo7)
unit wegiht
kg/m

22.6
25.1
31.4
37.7
5.67
7.46
9.69
11.2
13.4
14.9
18.6
22.4
26.8
29.8
37.3
44.7
8.64
11.2
13.0
17.3
21.6
31.1
34.5
43.2
51.8

BEx2

Standard Sectional
Dimension

mm

F25x 50

F25x 75

F25x 90

F25x 100
F25x 125
F25x 150
F25x 180
F25x 200
F25x 250
F25x 300
F28x 75

F28x 90

F28x 100
F28x 125
F28x 150
F28x 180
F28x 200
F28x 250
F28x 300
F32x 150
F32x 180
F32x 200
F32x 250
F32x 300

Chod 24

[EEE |

Sectionnal Ares

cm

12.50
18.75
22.50
25.00
31.25
37.50
45.00
50.00
62.50
75.00
21.00
25.20
28.00
35.00
42.00
50.40
56.00
70.00
84.00
48.00
57.60
64.00
80.00
96.00

TR
unit wegiht

kg/m

9.81
14.7
17.7
19.6
24.5
29.4
85N
39.2
49.1
58.9
16.5
19.8
22.0
21.5
33.0
39.6
44.0
55.0
65.9
37.7
45.20
50.2
62.8
75.4




S Korea Steel Shapes Co., Ltd

©-2 W RXHE Packing Table of Steel Flat bars

2|4 20| / Length
Dimen
" o/55
= A
- 520 485 440 380 330
23 2,003 1,980 1,995 1,980
Fl 5y 05 0.88 = 450 410 380 330 280
ECE 1,980 1,984 2,006 2,033 1,971
=2ZEHA
FL5x 30 " = 352 320 296 256 224
259 1,989 1,989 2,007 2,025 2,025
=ZHA
Fl 5 38 3 == 300 270 246 210 186
ECe 2,010 1,990 1,978 1,970 1,994
= A
= 225 205 185 160 145
F4.5x 50 1.17 =
ECr 1,991 1,996 1,965 1,982 2,053
=ZHA
= 150 138 126 108 96
F4.5% 75 2.65 =
ECC 1,988 2,011 2,003 2,003 2,035
=2ZHEHA
= 340 310 290 250 220
Féx 25 118 ===
239 2,006 2,012 2,053 2,065 2,077
2 264 240 216 192 168
F6x 32 151 ===
23d 1,993 1,993 1,957 2,029 2,029
=2HA
o 222 204 186 162 138
Féx 38 1.79 ===
EEES 1,987 2,008 1,998 2,030 1,976
e 170 155 140 120 105
Féx 50 2.36 = =af
23 2,006 2,012 1,982 1,982 1,982
T 132 120 108 92 84
F6x 65 3.06 s==F
EEE 2,020 2,020 1,983 1,971 2,056
2T 112 102 96 80 72
Fé6x 75 3.53 2=oF
232 1,977 1,980 2,033 1,977 2,033
Fox 90 " e 93 87 78 66 57
o . -
239 1,972 2,029 1,984 1,959 1,933
Fox 100 o =T 84 78 72 60 54
X . =
23Y 1,978 2,021 2,035 1,978 2,035
) g0 = 68 62 56 48 A
Fox 128 ' 252 2,003 2,008 1,979 1,979 2,073
o 150 0 =T 58 54 48 42 36
X : 23Y 2,047 2,097 2,033 2,076 2,033
SR 230 210 190 160 140
F9x 25 1.77 e 2,036 2,044 2,018 1,982 1,982
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F9x 65

F9x 75

F9x 90

F9x 100

F9x 125

F9x 150

F9x 180

F9x 200

F9x 250

F12x 32

F12x 38

F12x 50

F12x 65

4.59

5.30

6.36

7.06

8.83

10.6

12.7

14.1

17.7

3.01

3.58

4.7

6.12

210| / Length

160 144 128 112
1,989 1,953 2,025 2,025
138 126 108 96
2,034 2,026 2,026 2,058
105 95 80 70
2,039 2,012 1,977 1,977
80 72 b4 56
Z23Y 2,020 2,020 1,983 2,056 2,056
zE 75 69 63 54 53
=Y 1,988 2,011 2,003 2,003 2,247
Eaa 63 57 51 45 39
Z225Y 2,003 1,994 1,946 2,003 1,984
ZEa 57 51 48 42 36
Z23Y 2,012 1,980 2,033 2,076 2,033
=24 4t 42 38 32 28
=23 1,943 2,040 2,013 1,978 1,978
zE 38 34 30 26 24
=g 2,014 1,982 1,908 1,929 2,035
=ZEHA
== 32 30 26 24 20
£ 2,032 2,096 1,981 2,134 2,032
ZE 29 27 24, 20 18
Z23Y 2,045 2,094 2,030 1,974 2,030
=24 23 21 19 17 15
=23 2,036 2,044 2,018 2,106 2,124
2 132 120 112 96 88
=g 1,987 1,987 2,023 2,023 2,119
2 14 102 96 78 72
=Y 2,041 2,008 2,062 1,955 2,062
ZE 85 80 70 60 55
Z23 2,002 2,072 1,978 1,978 2,072
=24 b4 60 56 48 40
=23 1,958 2,020 2,056 2,056 1,958




F12x 75

F12x 90

F12x 100

F12x 125

F12x 150

F12x 180

F12x 200

F12x 250

F12x 300

F16x 38

F16x 50

F16x 65

F16x 75

F16x 100

F16x 125

F16x 150

F16x 180

9.42

11.8

14.1

17.0

18.8

23.6

28.3

4.77

6.28

8.16

9.42

12.6

15.7

18.8

22.6

20| / Length

KOSCO

Korea Steel Shapes Co., Ltd

51 48 42 36
==cF
254 2,012 1,980 2,033 2,076 2,033
225 48 42 39 33 30
Er 2,035 1,959 1,984 1,959 2,035
ZEa 42 39 36 30 27
=2 1,978 2,021 2,035 1,978 2,035
225 34 30 28 24 22
Z23Y 2,006 1,947 1,982 1,982 2,077
e 28 26 24 20 18
ECr 1,974 2,016 2,030 1,974 2,030
Z2 24 22 20 18 16
=Y 2,040 2,057 2,040 2,142 2,176
225 21 20 18 16 14
=Eet 1,974 2,068 2,030 2,106 2,106
22 17 16 15 13 11
23 2,006 2,077 2,124 2,148 2,077
225 16 13 12 11 9
e 2,264 2,023 2,038 2,179 2,038
ZE2a 86 76 72 60 52
=3 2,051 1,994 2,061 2,003 1,984
225 65 60 55 45 40
== 2,041 2,072 2,072 1,978 2,010
Z24 48 4t 40 36 32
=3 1,958 1,975 1,958 2,056 2,089
=25 42 39 36 30 27
Z23% 1,978 2,021 2,035 1,978 2,035
225 33 30 27 24 21
2359 2,079 2,079 2,041 2,117 2,117
_asak
=5 26 24 22 18 16
5% 2,041 2,072 2,072 1,978 2,010
225 22 20 18 16 14
Y 2,068 2,068 2,030 2,106 2,106
ZE2 18 16 16 14 12
=3 2,034 1,989 2,170 2,215 2,170
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-2 W72 XAH Packing Table of Steel Flat bars

pcs/BD 20| / Length

o/
=2 16 15 14 12 10

25
Flex 200 o 25¢ 2,008 2,071 2,108 2,108 2,008
a4 13 12 1 10 8
F16x 250 34 23 2,041 2,072 2,072 2,198 2,010
F16x 300 37.7 z;; ! 10 i 8 7
ECE 2,074 2,074 2,036 2,111 2,111
9% 35 . é;; 72 66 60 54 48
ECE 2,041 2,059 2,041 2,143 2177
19 50 - 3;; 55 50 45 35 35
SET 2,052 2,052 2,014 1,828 2,089
224 40 36 36 32 28
FI9x6s 77 EEr 1,938 1,919 2,093 2171 2171
=ZHA
F19x 75 12 = % % %0 2 2
EEE 2,016 2,033 2,016 2,117 2,150
=T 30 27 27 21 18
P19 90 134 35 2,010 1,990 2,171 1,970 1,930
F19x 100 14.9 i/i 27 24 2! 18 1
ECE 2,012 1,967 1,877 1,877 1,788
F19x 125 18.6 —?iji 2 20 1 16 1
EET 2,046 2,046 2,009 2,083 2,083
2T 18 16 16 12 12
FI9x 150 2z =Er 2,016 1,971 2,150 1,882 2,150
a4 15 14 13 1 10
P9 180 28 EEr 2,010 2,064 2,090 2,064 2,144
F19x 200 29.8 z;; 14 13 ! 10 ?
EEE 2,086 2,131 1,967 2,086 2,146
F19x 250 373 é;; ! 10 i ° 7
ECE 2,052 2,052 2,014 2,089 2,089
— " 3;; 46 42 40 32 28
SET 1,987 1,996 2,074 1,935 1,935




B Korea Steel Shapes Co., Ltd

-2 W72 XAR Packing Table of Steel Flat bars
2|4 pcs/ BD 20|/ Length
Dimen
i /a0
Z2 32 32 28 26 24
F22x 65 11.2 = =of
228 1,792 1,971 1,882 2,038 2,150
s 30 28 27 22 18
F22x 75 13.0 ==5;
B 1,950 2,002 2,106 2,002 1,872
S 24 21 21 18 15
F22x 100 17.3 = =5
&3¢ 2,076 1,998 2,180 2,180 2,076
=T 18 16 16 14 12
F22x 125 21.6 ==a;
23Y 1,944 1,901 2,074 2,117 2,074
B i@ 12 1 10 8
F22x 180 31.1 = =0}
2% 2,022 2,053 2,053 2 A7 1,990
T 12 11 10 9 8
F22x 200 34.5 ==z
£33 2,070 2,087 2,070 2174 2,208
24 9 9 8 7 6
F22x 250 432 o
233 1,944 2,138 2,074 2117 2,074
2 40 35 35 30 25
F25x 50 9.81 ==op
223 1,962 1,888 2,060 2,060 1,962
== 27 27 2% 21 18
F25x 75 14.7 = =a;
2% 1,985 2,183 2,117 2,161 2,117
2 24 21 18 18 15
F25x 90 17.7 = =ap
222 2124 2,044 1,912 2,230 2,124
SES 21 18 18 15 12
F25x 100 19.6 —
228 2,058 1,940 2 i 2,058 1,882
2 16 14 14 12 10
F25% 125 24.5 ==3}
Z£3Y 1,960 1,887 2,058 2,058 1,960
S 14 12 12 10 8
F25x 150 29.4 s
223 2,058 1,940 2117 2,058 1,882
e 12 1 10 8 7
F25% 180 35.3 = =af
223 2.118 2.136 2.118 1,977 1,977
e 1 10 9 8 7
F25% 200 39.2 = =a;
2% 2,156 2,156 2,117 2,195 2,195
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O c 35'%," Steel Channels

-1 e¥Z 4 Specfication of Steel Channels

BE2|4 Ce | oo | B4 9 CoaBHE | Ciei U T4
Standard Sectional Dimension | Sectionnal | unit Center of Gravity | Moment of Inertia | Radius of Gyration | Modulus of Section

mm Ares | wegiht cm cm* cm o

---------

1.28 75.3 12.2 2.92 1.17 20.1 4.47
1.54 188 26.0 3.97 1.48 37.6 7.52
1.90 424 61.8 4.98 1.90 67.8 13.4
2.28 861 117 6.03 2.22 115 22.4
2.21 1,950 168 7.88 2.32 195 29.1
2.74 2,490 277 8.02 2.68 249 44.2

C75x 40 8.818 | 6.92
C100x 50 | 5.0 | 7.5 8.0| 4.0  11.92 9.36
C125x 65 | 6.0 | 8.0 8.0| 4.0  17.11 13.40
C150x 75 | 6.5 [10.0/10.0| 5.0 | 23.71 18.60
C200x 80 | 7.5 |11.0 12.0 6.0 = 31.33 @ 24.60
C200x 90 | 8.0 |13.5/14.0/ 7.0 | 38.65 | 30.30

o o o o o o

-2 cyZh BARXAR Packing Table of Steel Channels

2|4 Gl pcs/ BD 200 /Length

. Gt | dojean
i P e ] L

0
I'

£ 75x 40x 5 692
238 1993 | 1938 | 2214 | 1993 | 2214 1827 1993
£ 100x 50x 5 9.36 %%/F 40 30 30 24 2 18 18
3¢ 2266 | 1966 | 2246 | 2022 | 2246 | 1853 | 2022
£ 125% 65x 6 13.4 ?LA 18 18 U 18 18 18 12
33¢ 1467 | 1688 | 1930 | 2171 | 2412 2653 | 1930
C150x T5x 65 | 18.6 ?LA e 16 12 12 12 8 8
3¢ 1786 | 2083 | 1786 | 2009 | 2232 1637 | 1786
CHXEXTHNT | 246 Z}LLA 12 12 12 12 8 8 8
33¢ 197 | 2066 | 2362 | 2657 | 1968 | 2165 | 2362
COX X B 135 | 303 ?LA 12 12 8 8 8 8 8
3¢ 2182 | 2545 | 1939 | 2182 | 2424 | 2666 | 2909
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6.6 =Y

Profiles for Steel Framed Polywood Concrete From for Pankes

cH | , | F& ‘ A
T [—
D L T P—c/—] F
c

©6-1 Z2MU 25 U sishiz
Type & Chemical Composition

=z =2

PrngEts
Kind
IZ2mel Ccy PF-C )
(Profile-C%) (63.5% 3.8) SS540 0.30] 1.60] 0.04] 0.30]
D2 Fg PF-F
(Profile-F&]) (63.5x 4] SM45C 0.42~0.48 0.15~0.38 - 0.03] 0.30]

6.0-2 =201 A
Specification of Steel Profile

71 &3
n2m9 o Standard 635 | 465 3.8 2.0 8.5 7.8 - - - 2.36
— 2 Vvo
(Profile-C&) 512 2tmm
Permitted Limit | £03 | 03 | £02 | £02  £02  +03 - - - +5.0%
71E3
n2m9 Standard 635 | 485 4.0 3.0 7.5 8.0 60 | 127 | 30 | 256
— 2! o
(Profile-F&) 512 2tmm s
S +0.3~
Permitted Limit | £04 | £10 | £03 %02 | £02 %03  £03 | " o7 £03 +50%

00312 XY R AR
Packing Table of Steel Profiles

Zz2 Ef%t pcs/ BD 20| / Length
Products | gl
s )56 %%4 140 140 140 140 105
S : Z2=2% 1,652 1,817 2,015 1,982 1,982
- - %E¢ 125 140 125 110 100
S ' £235Y 1,600 1,971 1,952 1,971 2,048
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@ LIAFS A steel Rock Bolts

1)

@-1 31342 U TR 42
Chemical Composition & Mechanical Properties

rE | I daze 2303
4&(%) / Chemical Composition e et T
Strength 2l
Diameter
Hru 25 187 D41| ~4D
Hot Mill SD350 | 0.270 | 1.600 | 0.050  0.050 @ 0.50 & 350] 4907 180,
oaEt 3z l | l l l 3% 207 D41| ~4D
SR 25 6]
HotMil  spsgg | 0290 1800 0.050 0050 0.055 4001 5407 180, 50
WEERIRES | | l l l 3% 18]
02 LASZ A

Specification of Steel Rock Bolts

CoIeA BEAZ BEC A|g / Diameter LiAM=0) LAPBIEHS
Sectional = Screw Down

Wide

b(mm)]

2| 4 . . :
unit Diameter Screw High

Dimensions . Area
l l wegiht mm mm almm)

RB 25 3.98 25.4 5.067 24.5 24.5 2.0 6.5

RB 29 5.04 28.6 6.424 27.6 27.6 2.1 7.1

03 LS BYZ AR
Packing Table of Steel Rock Bolts

2|4 ey pcs/ BD 210| / Length

| i
80 70 62 56 42

224 93
RB 25 3.98 -
e 2,221 2,229 2,229 2,221 2,229 2,006
224 66 56 50 bh 40 33
RB 29 5.04 -
Z25Y 1,996 1,976 2,016 1,996 2,016 1,996
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@ ;:‘E'IE'-E—HEIE% %7ol- Deformed Bars for Concrete Reinforcement

©-13[3H4E U 7| 4
Chemical Composition & Mechanical Properties

717|242 / Mechanical Properties
ofetd &

Chemical Composition(%) 2 T
Banding

e

20050 161 D16 0t
o B N N B B 77 180, e
oA 8 27|59 24
D160[5
2O 18] SIS 1.584
] 0.050 | 0.050 D16 224 D14 O[5t
SD350 | - A i R - L o | DeZADI ok
S01Z511 3
2203 16]
sD40 | - | - | - D'fw 0'f50 - - | 001 | seor 180, BaR|Z0| 254
32012514 | 18]
i D25 0[5}
ES A - =
0.050 | 0.050 2eUER 121 325 2584
SD500 | - - } l l } - 5007 6207 90 025 231
- - ° el
JROESHA | 147 2317|20| 3
S D25 0[5t
220{=otA 221720]
55 E—ZSHH
speo0 | - | - | - 0'550 °'f50 - %"3 6007 | 7101 T - -
I B350/ 3
7503 Az
32259 2,584
sp700 | - | - | - 0-550 U-ff‘g ) Uf’S 7000 | 8007 01 90 ° .
B0 22215934
022 060 | 160 005 0.05 0012 050 R T
S e e I el e e el el B 7 180, 22O 25
30fEe | 18]
- D25 03t
20 | 127 237/20| 254
J— oizz ofo 1l60 Ul% Ol% 0.?12 OlSO s01 | 6201 " 000252#
SRR 141 2329/ |
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0-2 O|d342| x| L thR2H| Diamension and Variation Shape

T2 O[C|oE opcle] =0
A2 = =
Wai Max. 2[22| Z|CHz|

Unit Weight Average Minimum | Maximum

Spacing value value
(kg/m) (mm) ) (mm)
D10 0.560 9.53 0.7133 3.0 6.7 0.4 0.8
D13 0.995 12.7 1.267 4.0 8.9 0.5 1.0
D16 1.56 15.9 1.986 5.0 111 0.7 1.4
D19 2.25 19.1 2.865 6.0 13.4 1.0 2.0
D22 3.04 22.2 3.871 7.0 (585 1.1 2.2
D25 3.98 25.4 5.067 8.0 17.8 1.3 2.6
D29 5.04 28.6 6.424 9.0 20.0 1.4 2.8
D32 6.23 31.8 7.942 10.0 22.3 1.6 3.2
D35 7.51 34.9 9.566 11.0 24.4 1.7 3.4
D38 8.95 38.1 11.40 12.0 26.7 1.9 3.8
D41 10.5 41.3 13.40 13.0 28.9 2.1 4.2
D51 15.9 50.8 20.27 16.0 35.6 2.5 5.0

OIS 2iA12]
Z[CH|
maximum

Total Gaps
to Knots

(mm)
7.5
10.0
12.5
15.0
17.5
20.0
22.5
25.0
27.5
30.0
2.5
40.0

0-30|d 37| Z0| Y A9 5|8} Permissible Variation in Length & Whight

40|9| 518t P{ES
Variation Bar Number
+
and ‘é’omm Under D10
Under mm
. D10~Und
20| 1m E 1 T4} 2748 0 Ofct 9of 22 vl
&0 5SmmE H3ict
Over i3 _ D16-Under
ik, 2|CH2|= 120mm7tA| 2 &, m—
m Add 5mm above variation while lengthincrease
every Tm but not 120mm in variation. D29~and
Over

3t

2k

5 9—2|—

+ 5%

t4%

sl oo
oo

2 484t
Bundle
+ 7%

+ 5%

* 4%

+ 3.5%
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-1 ] | Korea Steel Shapes Co., Ltd

Z2 84 72 bl 56 50 4é 42
D25 3.98

= 2,006 2,006 2,038 2,006 1,990 2,014 2,006

£24 54 4b 40 36 32 30 26
D32 6.23

2= 2,019 2,006 1,994 2,019 1,994 2,056 1,944

=2 45 42 33 30 27 24 24
D35 7.51

= 2,028 2,208 1,983 2,028 2,028 1,983 2,163

225 42 36 30 24 24 24 24
D38 8.95

22 2,255 2,255 2,148 1,933 2,148 2,363 2,578

sl 36 30 24 24 18 18 18
D41 105

= 2,268 2,205 2,016 2,268 1,890 2,079 2,268

Z2 20 20 16 15 15 15 15
D51 15.96

Z23Y 2,385 2,226 2,035 2,147 2,385 2,624 2,862
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@ %%%" Steel Round Bars

©-1 U312 U BY 2R
Specification & Packing Table

14 / Specification T 2E|0|S / Packing Table

2|4 CHHA SIZE | pes/BD 20| / Length
Diameter Sectional Area unit/wet.

e | Selies | el |
oo 375 320 280 250 225 1
R12 1.131 0.888 s=or 88
234 1,998 1,989 1,989 1,998 1,998 2,003
e 275 234 207 184 1645 138
R 14 1.539 1.21 =
22 1,997 1,999 2,004 2,004 1,997 2,004
T 210 180 158 140 126 105
R16 2.011 1.58 N
=Ek 1,991 1,991 1,997 1,991 1,991 1,991
=T 149 115 112 100 89 74
R19 2.835 2.23 ==o
ECE 1,994 1,988 1,998 2,007 1,985 1,980
e 134 95 101 89 80 67
R 20 3.142 2.47 ==
233 1,986 1,982 1,994 1,978 1,976 1,986
Z24 11 74 83 74 67 55
R 22 3.801 2.98 ==a
223 1,985 1,994 1,979 1,985 1,997 1,967
Z24 9% 62 56
R 24 4524 3.55 oy
£33 2,002 1,981 1,988
Z2 86 55 A 57 51 43
R 25 4.909 3.85 s=o
222 1,987 1,994 1,971 1,975 1,964 1,987
R 28 6.158 4.83 == 69 22
' ' EEr 2,000 2,009
225 60 51 45 40 36 30
R 30 7.069 5.55 T
ECE 1,998 1,981 1,998 1,998 1,998 1,998
"5 002 - S 53 45 40 35 32 26
: : = 2,007 1,988 2,019 1,988 2,019 1,969
R34 9.079 7.12 ==t o7
: ' Z23Y 2,008
f o1 )00 T 42 36 31 28 25 21
' ' 3% 2,013 2,013 1,982 2,013 1,998 2,013
23 i 590 25 37 32 28 2% 22 18
: : 23 1,976 1,994 1,994 1,922 1,958 1,922
R 40 1257 9.87 == %
: ' 23 2,013
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O-1 YA I U BY 2R
Specification & Packing Table

T2 / Specification ILZEf| 0|2 / Packing Table

2|4 Choi 2] HRZE | pes/BD 210| / Length
Diameter Sectional Area unit/wet.

e | g | g
SET 30 26 22 20 18 14
R 42 13.85 10.90 s
£33 1,962 1,984 1918 1,962 1,962 2,093
R 45 15.90 125 = 28
: : £ 2,100
=ZHA
2= 25 22 20 18 15 13
R 46 16.62 13.00 -
2= 1,950 2,002 2,080 2,106 1,950 2,028
R 48 18.10 14.2 == 24
' ' 339 2,045
= A
2= 22 18 16 14 12 10
R 50 19.64 15.40 =
e 2,033 1,940 1,971 1,940 1,848 1,848
R 55 23.76 18.70 == 18 18 4 12 10 ?
‘ ' =Y 2,020 1,940 2,094 2,020 1,870 2,020
R58 26.42 207 = 16
' ' ECr 1,987
=ZH-HA
e 15 12 12 10 9 8
R 60 28.27 220 ==
e 1998 1865 2,131 1,998 1,998 2,131
2Z2HA
5t 12 10 10 8 8 7
R 65 33.18 26.00 -
2z 1872 1,820 2,080 1872 2,080 2,184

©-2tglE 32 U BY 278
Specification & Packing Table Half-Round Bars

T+2 / Specification ZLE|0]2 / Packing Table

5 2|4 : ?ﬁﬁ 9-%'/%%: pcs/BD 210| / Length
iameter ectional Area | unit/wet.
e | i | U e
22+ 30
HR 60 14.14 "1 zzz 1 998
=ZEHA
2 20
HR 75 22.09 17.4 -
SEr 2,088
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@ AI‘7_||'7°|' Steel Square Bars

O-1 MY A Y 23 22m
Specification & Packing Table of Steel Square Bars

gaa‘ ciojzat ILZE|0|E / Packing Table
Se/itr'::al unit//wet. 210| / Length
: k
ZE24 360 360
S12x 12 1.44 1.13
=3 2,034 2,034
e 195 165 150 120 120 105
S16x 16 2.56 2.01
£23Y 1,960 1,990 2,111 1,930 2,171 2,111
zE 130 17 104 91 78 78
S19% 19 3.61 2.83
£ 1,840 1,987 2,060 2,060 1,987 2,207
ZES 105 88 80 72 b4 56
S22x 22 4.84 3.80
Z23Y 1,995 2,006 2,218 2,189 2,189 2,128
Z24 70
S25% 25 6.25 4.91
= 2.062
=25 36 30 25 24 20 20
S38x 38 1444 11.30
23 2,034 2,034 1,978 2,170 2,034 2,260
Z24 20 20 15 12 12 10
S50x 50 25.0 19.6
=Y 1,960 2,352 2,058 1,882 2,117 1,960
ZE 16 12 9 9 9 6
S60x 60 36.00 28.30
Z23Y 2,264 2,038 1,783 2,038 2,292 1,698
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®-1 3+ 4 HHES
Dimensions and Sectional Properties

(1) & 24

= =7
EI'

5100
5100
5100
5100

KOSCO

Korea Steel Shapes Co., Ltd

EI Elevator Guide Rails

|

oo | 222 | ug
N T A
78.0 13.0 28.0 21.5 10.9 8.55
63.5 89.0 19.0 33.0 19.0 11.5 9.5 16.7 13.10
90.5 114.0 19.0 BiAD 40.0 11.0 9.5 22.3 17.50
90.5 127.0 19.0 51.5 23.0 16.0 9.5 30.2 23.70

5000
5000
5000
5000

EiBioa} @RS CHeto3) Bhy CHB17) 4
Moment of Inertia | radius of Gyration | Modulus of Section
= (cm?) (cm] J
[kg/?u] :

42.8 1.65 3.5 9.84 29.90 26.10 1.74 1.63 7.560 6.710
65.6 2.03 417 15.4 59.50 50.40 1.96 1.81 14.30 11.30
87.7 2.87 6.02 20.9 179.0 109.0 2.93 2.29 29.70 19.10
119.0 2.48 6.41 28.4 199.0 227.0 2.65 2.83 31.10 35.70

-'?-_L_I .i_l"'él Checkered Channels

®-195%

Ax B

2hdl 1A Specification of Steel Checkered Channel

EE3|
Standard Sectional Dimension

=k CoI9r | cexeME | o
mm Sectionnal unit Moment of Inertia | Modulus of Section
Ares wegiht cm’ o

125% 65

s

®-2 FL| 2K 2 AR Packing Table of Steel Checkered Channel

.|T|L7:l
Dimensions

A125x 65

S 20| / Length

unit/wet.

i | /50

s ZEL 24 16 16 18 18 12
252 1,074 1,392 1,624 2,088 2,610 2,088
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@ |-BAR Steel I-Bars

®-11-BART14
Specification of Steel I-BARS

S A 2AME el uETEt
(m) (t) le1 2+d) | T kg/m

7| 2|Standard 20.0 0.93
32x 5x 3 =2 !
S| 22 mmPermitted Limit -0.5 -0.3 -0.4 -0.5 - - -
7|#2|Standard 5 3 38 b 20.0 5.0 1.1
38x5x 3 | l l
-8 2fmmPermitted Limit -05 -0.3 -0.4 -0.5 - - -
7|2 %|Standard 5 3 L 7 20.0 5.0 1.27
4hx5x3 _l | : l
{8 2kmmPermitted Limit -0.5 -0.3 -0.4 =05 = = -
7|&%|Standard 5 3 50 8 20.0| 5.0/ 1.44
50x 5x 3
S| 22 mmPermitted Limit -0.5 -0.3 -05 -0.5 - - -
7|2 2|Standard 7 4 50 8 20.0 5.0 1.98
50x 7x 4 | _l | i l
-8 2fmm Permitted Limit 015 -03 -05 =05 - - =
7|&2|Standard 7 4 65 8 20.0| 5.0/ 2.45
65X Tx 4
{2 2fmmPermitted Limit -0.5 -0.3 -05 -0.5 - - -
7|2 2|Standard 7 4 75 10 20.0 5.0 2.86
I : :
|22 mmPermitted Limit -0.5 -0.3 -0.5 -0.5 - - -

®-21-BAREAZRARE
Packing Table of Steel I-BARS

2|4 ES pcs/BD 20| / Length

Dimen u/wet

32x 5x 3 0.93 225 432 - 352 336
38x 5x 3 1.1 Zar 365 - 300 282
4hx 5% 3 1.27 == 318 260 258 246
50x 5x 3 1.4 225 278 230 230 215
50x 7x 4 1.98 Ea 202 170 170 155
65% 7x 4 2.45 225 164 - 132 124
75% 7 4 2.86 T 140 116 116 108
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Korea Steel Shapes Co., Ltd

il'%—!'*c';!-.bl’_- 2—1 7|7:||@.€!,22| Rolled Steels for General Structure

2 0|
Iy —3

W
tol

0

et Chemical Composition

SRLYE (%)
Chemical Composition

SRA7I= A=Y

Symbol Product

B2, 8%, 8%

ogl

S5330 Flats, Bar - - 0l05 OiOS

and Shapes

8Z, ¥2

iy

4,38
SS400 Flats, Bar - - OiUS 0i05

and Shapes

B, 8%, 8%

ogl

SS490 Flats, Bar - - 0l05 OiOS

and Shapes

84,94, 88

ariy

SS540 Flats, Bar 0.30 1.60 0.04 0.04

and Shapes

47
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2 7|1A|1Z/d& Mechanical Properties

A
Mechanical Properties

SHE 2 Q= HAIS / Elongation 23IA|E / Bend Test
SHARM | vielg point SENSIE
Thickness N/ Strength I, 213 z
(mm) (kgf/mi) N/mm Thickness Minimum
(kgf/mm) (mm) (%)
t<5 No.5 261
5<t=16 No.1A 217 " S 9
t=16 2057 16<t=50 No.1A 267 0.55Y
16<t<40 1957 330-430 40<t No.4 28]
40<t 1751
Dia=25 No.2 251 T g HE=
25<Dia No.3 307 Srr2]e] 2,06
t<5 No.5 217
5<t<16 No.1A 177 180° FA Q|
t<16 245] 16<t=50 No.TA 217 1.58Y
16<t<40 2351 400-510 40<t No.4 231
40<t 215]
Dia=<25 No.2 207 180° A8, ME=
25<Dia No.3 247 SHA742i2] 1,58
t<5 No.5 191
5<t=16 No.1A 15] i S 2
t<16 285] 16<t=50 No.TA 191 2.084
16<t<40 275] 490-610 40<t No.4 217
40<t 2557
Dia=25 No.2 181 o Ag HE=
25<Dia No.3 211 LH72|9| 2 08
t<5 No.5 16
5<t<16 No.1A 13¥ 180° e
t<16 4007 2.04Y
16<t=40 3907 5401 16 <t=<50 No.1A 17
40<t -
Dia<25 No.2 137 180° A8, ME=
25<Dia<40 No.3 171 UtHH2|9| 2,08}
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Korea Steel Shapes Co., Ltd

g—ﬂ:r"}_% %I'ﬁ%,l'zl'l Rolled Steels for Welded Structures

4 3Fskd & Chemical Composition

oTT

2|7
Maximum
Thickness Thickness
mm iR
_ t=50 0.23max. . g
AL BT BZ 200 5o<t=200  0.25max 2:5¢ Cmin
SM B FiatBare. 200 =30 | 0.20max. | gagray | 0.60-140
400 50<t=200 0.22max. : ’ ’ ’ 0.035max. | 0.035max.
© 100 t=100 | 0.18max. | 0.35max. | 1.40max.
_ t=50 0.20max.
AL sz EY 200 50<t=200 | 0.22max.
SM B Serlaa[:;eBsaarr;d 200 t=50 0.18max.
490 50<t=200 0.20max. | 0.55max. | 1.60max. | 0.035max. = 0.035max.
C 100 t=100 0.18max.
A
- 2 Y
Shapes and 100 t<100 | 0.20max. | 0.55max. | 1.60max. | 0.035max. = 0.035max.
490Y Flat Bars
B
S BY
B Shapes and
SM Flat Bars
520 100 t=100 0.20max. | 0.55max. | 1.60max. = 0.035max. | 0.035max.
C
SM 4 BY
570 Shapes and 100 t<100 = 0.18max. | 0.55max. = 1.60max. | 0.035max. | 0.035max.
Flat Bars
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2 7|1A|1Z/d& Mechanical Properties

20| S AXZLE A8 / Elongation ZZANE / Impact Test
Thickness | Yield Point |  Tensile = NEEREER NEH™ S AEIAZL0HZ]
) Strength Thi_c'I(ness Temsr Minimum Test Test Charpy
mm N/ N/mn mm Piece (%) Piece temperature | Absorprtion-Energy
<16 2451 t<5 | No5 23 ' '
16<t<40 2351 5<t<16 | No.1A 18 hlo ,
400~510 oFofHi-5t 0c 27min.
40<t=<100 2157 16<t=50 | No.1A 22 =°°
100<t 2057 40<t No.4 24 0c Trmin.
t<16 3257 t<5 | Nos5 23 ’ )
lo<t=40 | 315] 5<t<16  NoiA | 17 No.4 o ,
490~610 ofoiulaf 0C 27min.
40<t<100 2951 16<t<50 | No.1A 21 =ee
100<t 2857 40<t No.4 23 0C 47min.
t<16 3657 t<5b No.5 19 = =
16<t=<40 3557 5<t<16 | NodA = 15 No.4
490~610 obof 5k
40<t<75 3357 16<t=50  No.1A 19 =ee
75<t<100 3257 40<t No.4 21 0c 27min.
t<16 3657 t<5 | NoJ5 19 0c 27min.
16<t=<40 3557 5<t<16 | No.1A 15 No.4
520~640 orofHt5t
40<t<75 3357 16<t=50 | No.1A 19 S
75<t=100 3257 40<t No.4 21 0c 47min.
t<16 4607
6<t=16 | No.5 19 No.4
16<t=<40 4507 ) ,
e a7 4307 570~720 16<t No.5 26 obofutE =BG 47min.
<t=
20<t No.4 20
75<t=100 4207
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Z2l(Carbon steels for machine structural use : KS D 3752)

| KOSCO

Korea Steel Shapes Co., Ltd

w | ]
3 R T N S O T T
S10C | 0.08-0.13  0.15-0.35 = 0.30-060 003503t 003503t = 0.200[3 02005t = 0.300[5t & 0.350|5}
S15C | 013-0.18 | 0.15-035  030-060 00350|3F = 003505t = 02005t = 0.200/3t = 03003} = 0.350]5t
S20C  0.18-023  0.15-0.35 = 0.30-060 003505t 003505t = 0.200[3 ~ 0.200/5t | 03005t | 0.350|3}
S25C | 0.22-028  0.15-0.35 | 0.30-060 003503t 003503t = 0.200[3 ~ 0.200/5t = 0.300[5t & 0.350|5}
S30C | 027-033 | 0.15-035 | 060-090 & 0.0350|3F = 003505t = 02003t & 0.200/3t & 0300[3} = 03505t
S35C | 0.32-038 | 0.15-0.35 | 0.60-0.90 & 003505t = 0.03505t = 0200[3F = 02005t | 0.300[5F | 0.350|3}
S38C | 0.35-038  0.15-0.35 | 0.60-090 & 003503t = 003503t = 0.200[3} = 0.200/5t | 0.300[5t | 0.350|5}
S4C | 0.37-043  0.15-0.35 | 0.40-0.90 003505t = 0.03505t = 0.200{3} 02005t | 03003t & 0.350|5}
S4SC | 0.42-048  0.15-0.35 | 0.60-090 = 003505t = 0.03505t = 0.200[3F 02005t = 0.300[5t & 0.350|3}
S48C | 045-048  0.15-0.35 | 0.60-090 003503t 003503t = 0.200[3F =~ 0.200/3t = 0.300[5t & 0.350|5}
S50C | 0.47-053 | 0.15-0.35 | 0.60-0.90 & 0.0350|5t = 0.0350[5t = 0.200[3} =~ 02003t | 0.300[3F | 0.350|5}
S53C | 0.50-056  0.15-0.35 | 0.60-090 & 003505t = 0.03503t = 0.200[3} = 0.200/5t | 0.300[5t | 0.350|3}
S55C | 0.52-058 | 0.15-0.35 | 0.60-090 & 003503t 003503t = 0.200[3} = 0.200/3t | 0.300[5t | 0.350|5}
S58C | 0.55-0.61 | 0.15-0.35 | 0.60-0.90 & 003505t = 0.03505t = 0.200[5} = 02003t | 0.300[3F | 0.350|5}
2 7|1 A28 &322 ZAl(Low-alloyed steels for machine structural use]

72 | Js7E :
e

Lpiag
S
2
(kD379
5GH03)

SNCM 220
SNCM 220H
SNCM 240
SNCM 415
SNCM 420
SNCM 431
SNCM 439
SNCM 447
SNCM 616
SNCM 625
SNCM 630
SNCM 815

0.17-0.23
0.17-0.23
0.38~0.43
0.12~0.18
0.17~0.23
0.27~0.35
0.36~0.43
0.44~0.50
0.13~0.20
0.20~0.30
0.25~0.35
0.12~0.18

0.15~0.35
0.15~0.35
0.15~0.35
0.15~0.35
0.15~0.35
0.15~0.35
0.15~0.35
0.15~0.35
0.15~0.35
0.15~0.35
0.15~0.35
0.15~0.35

0.60~0.90
0.60~0.95
0.70~1.00
0.40~0.70
0.40~0.70
0.60~0.90
0.60~0.90
0.60~0.90
0.80~1.20
0.35~0.60
0.35~0.60
0.35~0.60

JIS 35ty

0.0300]|5}
0.0300]|5}
0.0300]|5}
0.0300|5
0.0300]3
0.0300]
0.0300|5
0.0300|5
0.0300|5}
0.0300]|5}
0.0300]| 5}
0.0300|5t

I o ol

t
t
f
f
t

ZM(wt%)

—F [ s [ N [ o [ W

0.0300]|5t
0.0300]|5}
0.0300]|5}
0.0300|5}
0.0300|5}
0.0300]5}
0.0300|5}
0.0300|5}
0.0300]|5}
0.0300]|5}
0.0300]|5}
0.0300|5}

0.40~0.70
0.35~0.75
0.40~0.70
1.60~2.00
1.60~2.00
1.60~2.00
1.60~2.00
1.60~2.00
2.80~3.20
3.00~3.50
2.50~3.50
4.00~4.50

0.40~0.65
0.35~0.65
0.40~0.65
0.40~0.65
0.40~0.65
0.60~1.00
0.60~1.00
0.60~1.00
1.40~1.80
1.00~1.50
2.50~3.50
0.70~1.00

0.15~0.30
0.15~0.30
0.15~0.30
0.15~0.30
0.15~0.30
0.15~0.30
0.15~0.30
0.15~0.30
0.40~0.60
0.15~0.30
0.40~0.60
0.15~0.30
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27428

Fad Z2l(Low-alloyed steels for machine structural use)

JIS 3t & 24 (wt%)

2
S CE T I N B I N N

SCr415 | 0.13-0.18 | 0.15-035 & 0.60-0.85 | 0.0300[3} = 0.0300|5 090-120 = 0.50~0.70
SCr420 | 0.18-0.23 | 0.15-035 & 0.60-0.85 | 0.0300[3} = 0.0300|5 090-120 | 0.15-0.30
=LA
KD3M7 | scr430 | 0.28-033 | 0.15-035 | 0.60-0.85 = 0.0300[3t = 0.0300|5t 0.90~1.20
/5GA109)
SCr435 | 033-038 | 0.15-0.35 | 0.60-0.85 | 0.0300[3} = 0.0300|5 0.90~1.20
SCr440 | 038043 | 0.15-035 | 0.60-0.85 | 003003} = 0.0300|5 0.90~1.20
SCM415 | 0.13-0.18 | 0.15-0.35 | 0.60-0.85 = 0.0300[3} = 0.0300]5} 090~120 = 0.15-0.30
—j;l%ﬁﬂf SCM420 | 0.18-0.23 = 0.15-035 & 0.60-0.85 | 0.0300/3} = 0.0300|5 090-1.20 | 0.15-0.30
[EeNe}
/J“és%g) SCM435 | 0.33-038 | 0.15-035 = 0.60-0.85 | 0.0300[3} = 0.0300|5 090-120 | 0.15~0.30
SCM440 | 038-043 & 0.15-035 & 0.60-0.85 | 0.0300/3} = 0.0300|5 090-1.20 | 0.15-0.30
3STEEZT A
22 | sos JIS 3l 2 2 A (wt%)
= k=3
— 5 T w7 [ 5 ] o [ % [ & [ o
SUP6 | 056-0.64  150-180 | 0.70-1.00 & 00300[3} = 00300[3} 03005}
ADRR | SUP9 | 052-060  0.15-035 | 0.65-095 = 00300[3F = 0.0300|3t | 0.65-0.95 03003}
(KSD3701
/5GIS0) | SUP9A | 056-064 0.15-035 | 070-100 = 0.0300[3} = 0.0300[5t = 0.70~1.00 03005}
SUPID | 056-0.60 0.15-035  0.75-095 = 0.0300[3} | 00300[3F 0.70-1.00 03003}
SUPTIA | 056-064 0.15-035  070-1.00 & 003005t = 0.0300[3} = 0.70~1.00 0.00050[4F  0.300]5}
JEiAE _ _ _
iy SU2 | 095110 015-035 | 05003 | 00203t 0025003 | 130-1.60
KDB5 | gyj3 | 095-110  040-070  0.09-115 & 00250[5F  0.0250[5H = 0.90~1.20
e 95110 | 0.40-070 | 009~1.15 | 0.0250|5t = 0.0250|5t = 0.90-1.
SUJ4 | 095-1.10  0.15-035 0500[3F | 002505} 0.0250|5+ = 130-140 | 0.10~0.25




